EXCEPT THAT WITH REGARD TO LIABILITY OF A PARTY FOR BREACH OF ITS OBLIGATIONS UNDER SECTION 13 
OF THIS AGREEMENT, IN NO EVENT SHALL EITHER PARTY’S CUMULATIVE LIABILITY EXCEED THE LESSER OF 
(X) THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE OF THE APPLICABLE SOS, OR (Y) TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000). THIS LIMITATION OF LIABILITY IS INTENDED TO APPLY WITHOUT REGARD TO WHETHER 
OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT HAVE BEEN BREACHED OR HAVE PROVEN INEFFECTIVE.  

15. Export. Export laws of the United States and any other related local laws and regulations may apply to the Services.